PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date]			
Louis Bergevin				04/29/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Systemes Nuco Inc/Nuco Systems Inc.							
Street Address:	437, boul. St-Charles							
City:	Vaudreuil-Dorion							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	al Code: J7V 2N4							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12896		12896	477					
Fax Number: (514)448-4607								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:								
Email: nicole@benoit-cote.com Correspondent Name: BENOIT & COTE								
Address Line 1: 1001 De Maisonneuve Blvd West								
Address Line 2: Suite 210								
Address Line 4:	s Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 3C8							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P1600US00						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			France Cote					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, **Louis Bergevin**, whose address is 2, Croissant Léo-Paul Desrosiers, Notre-Dame-de-l'île-Perrot QC J7V 7P2, Canada,

hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **Systèmes Nuco Inc./Nuco Systems Inc.**,whose address is 437, boul. St-Charles, Vaudreuil-Dorion, Québec, J7V 2N4, Canada, as assignee, all my right, title and interest, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to claim damages for past infringement, for Canada; the United States and all other countries, in and to an invention entitled:

CLICK-ON DECORATIVE ELEMENTS

as described and illustrated in the patent application(s) filed as listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all my right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

P1600US00

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Benoît & Côté, whose address is 1001 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 210, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 3C8, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

EXECUTED, at Vaudreuil-Dor	<u>-ion</u> , _	Québecc	this	<u>)</u> day of
April , 2011		• •		
Nomine Regard	Ву:	1	Louis	Bergevin
Witness:	Title:			•
EXECUTED, at <u>Vaudreuil-Dor</u>	rion,	Québec	this 29	_ day of
April , 2011 <u>Mulane Legant</u> Witness:	By: _ Title:		uco inc./Nuco Sys	tems Inc.

- 2 -

P1600US00

SCHEDULE A

<u>Country</u>

÷

International (PCT)

United States

Serial Number

PCT/CA2010/001571

12/896,477

Filing Date

1 October 2010

1 October 2010

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0027